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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 306 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
05/04/2024 - 11:01 Results Prelim
EMA 1:11.23 LEKIC, Jovan Gzira 10/04/2015
EMB 1:04.21 MOSTAPHA, Ahmed Gzira 12/04/1996
EMC 1:02.65 SATARIANO, Matthew MLT Gzira 22/04/2022
EMD 59.98 ELTER, Hany Gzira 12/04/1996
EME 58.59 UMNOV, Michael Gzira 06/04/2013
EMF 55.26 ZORZETTO, Devid Gzira 21/04/2017
EMO 54.64 RAZZETTI, Alberto Gzira 21/04/2017
NR 53.70 GAMBIN, Ryan Beijing (CHN) 01/08/2008
AG B 1:04.02 SATARIANO, Matthew Gzira 12/12/2021
AG C 1:00.37 HARDING, Julian Berlin (GER) 17/12/2011
AG D 57.74 HARDING, Julian Gzira 01/07/2013

Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

NC B - 12 to 13 yrs

1. D'ASCARI, Tiago 12 Sliema ASC 1:17.17 263 Q 35.47 41.70
2. VASSALLO, Mason 13 Aquahub 1:21.08 226 Q 38.68 42.40
3. VELLA, Jack 12 SW Elite 1:21.35 224 Q 36.87 44.48
4. SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.95 219 ? 37.56 44.39
5. BUSUTTIL, Paul 12 SW Elite 1:23.98 204 Q 40.09 43.89
6. MUSCAT, Thomas 12 Exiles SC 1:29.12 170 Q 43.68 45.44
7. FELICE, Yann 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:42.92 110 Q 45.39 57.53
8. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:43.26 109 Q 47.99 55.27

NC C - 14 to 15 yrs

1. GRIXTI, Russell 15 Sliema ASC 1:02.39 497 R 29.33 33.06
2. BALDACCHINO, N. 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:05.39 432 Q 30.90 34.49
3. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:06.44 412 Q 30.63 35.81
4. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:09.65 357 Q 32.88 36.77
5. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:11.53 330 Q 32.81 38.72
6. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 15 Aquahub 1:11.97 324 Q 32.78 39.19
7. ZAMMIT, Kayzen 15 Sliema ASC 1:12.92 311 Q 33.63 39.29
8. FARRUGIA, Liam 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:13.66 302 Q 34.28 39.38
9. ZAMMIT, Alan 15 SW Elite 1:17.22 262 R 35.37 41.85

10. AQUILINA, Kyron 15 Exiles SC 1:21.95 219 ? 36.20 45.75
11. CAMILLERI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:27.25 182 36.75 50.50
12. PACE, Kyle 14 Sirens ASC 1:33.93 145 44.26 49.67
13. BUHAGIAR, Joel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.22 123 44.99 54.23

NC D - 16 to 17 yrs

1. SATARIANO, Matthew 16 Sliema ASC 59.34 578 Q 28.50 30.84
2. MIEKUS, Mark 17 Neptunes WPSC 59.46 575 Q 28.09 31.37
3. GRIXTI, Luca 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:01.13 529 Q 28.50 32.63
4. ELLUL, Thomas 17 Sliema ASC 1:03.61 469 Q 29.55 34.06
5. AL SOLAIMAN, George 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.76 388 Q 31.90 35.86
6. RODENAS, Liam 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:08.31 379 Q 29.98 38.33
7. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:08.88 370 Q 32.34 36.54
8. VASSALLO, Thomas 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:10.55 344 R 32.07 38.48
9. DE DONNO, Massimo 17 Exiles SC 1:18.73 247 R 35.06 43.67

10. SAMMUT, Andre 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:22.29 216 38.23 44.06

NC Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. MICALLEF, Kyle 23 Neptunes WPSC 59.56 572 Q 26.60 32.96
2. FARRUGIA, Vince 24 Aquahub 1:01.35 523 Q 27.16 34.19
3. SALAMONE, Italo 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:01.62 516 Q 28.18 33.44
4. HICK, John 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:02.18 502 R 28.54 33.64
5. PILLOW, Jake 19 Neptunes WPSC 1:04.19 457 Q 28.96 35.23
6. DIMECH, Ayden 19 Sliema ASC 1:06.21 416 R 28.49 37.72
7. CARUANA DINGLI, Edward 32 Exiles SC 1:06.94 403 R 31.52 35.42
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 306, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, NC Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

8. AZZOPARDI, Neil 20 Aquahub 1:08.93 369 31.58 37.35
9. PACE, Daniel 19 SW Elite 1:09.20 364 31.56 37.64

10. MIZZI, Jake 18 SW Elite 1:10.56 344 32.17 38.39
11. ATTARD, Thomas 18 SW Elite 1:19.91 236 35.23 44.68
12. DESIRA, Timmy 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:20.43 232 36.86 43.57

EM A - 8 to 12 yrs

1. D'ASCARI, Tiago 12 Sliema ASC 1:17.17 263 Q 35.47 41.70
2. VELLA, Jack 12 SW Elite 1:21.35 224 Q 36.87 44.48
3. BUSUTTIL, Paul 12 SW Elite 1:23.98 204 Q 40.09 43.89
4. MUSCAT, Thomas 12 Exiles SC 1:29.12 170 Q 43.68 45.44
5. FARRUGIA, Kane 11 Sirens ASC 1:33.46 148 41.89 51.57
6. MEJLAK, Mattias 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:40.14 120 43.02 57.12
7. FELICE, Yann 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:42.92 110 Q 45.39 57.53
8. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:43.26 109 Q 47.99 55.27

EM B - 13 yrs

1. VASSALLO, Mason 13 Aquahub 1:21.08 226 Q 38.68 42.40
2. SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.95 219 ? 37.56 44.39

EM C - 14 yrs

1. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:09.65 357 Q 32.88 36.77
2. PACE, Kyle 14 Sirens ASC 1:33.93 145 44.26 49.67
3. BUHAGIAR, Joel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.22 123 44.99 54.23

EM D - 15 yrs

1. GRIXTI, Russell 15 Sliema ASC 1:02.39 497 R 29.33 33.06
2. BALDACCHINO, N. 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:05.39 432 Q 30.90 34.49
3. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:06.44 412 Q 30.63 35.81
4. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:11.53 330 Q 32.81 38.72
5. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 15 Aquahub 1:11.97 324 Q 32.78 39.19
6. ZAMMIT, Kayzen 15 Sliema ASC 1:12.92 311 Q 33.63 39.29
7. FARRUGIA, Liam 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:13.66 302 Q 34.28 39.38
8. ZAMMIT, Alan 15 SW Elite 1:17.22 262 R 35.37 41.85
9. AQUILINA, Kyron 15 Exiles SC 1:21.95 219 ? 36.20 45.75

10. CAMILLERI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:27.25 182 36.75 50.50

EM E - 16 yrs

1. SATARIANO, Matthew 16 Sliema ASC 59.34 578 Q 28.50 30.84
2. AL SOLAIMAN, George 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.76 388 Q 31.90 35.86
3. WESOLOWSKI, Michal 16 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 1:07.92 385 Q 29.72 38.20
4. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:08.88 370 Q 32.34 36.54
5. VASSALLO, Thomas 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:10.55 344 R 32.07 38.48
6. SAMMUT, Andre 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:22.29 216 38.23 44.06

EM F - 17 yrs

1. MIEKUS, Mark 17 Neptunes WPSC 59.46 575 Q 28.09 31.37
2. GRIXTI, Luca 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:01.13 529 Q 28.50 32.63
3. ELLUL, Thomas 17 Sliema ASC 1:03.61 469 Q 29.55 34.06
4. RODENAS, Liam 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:08.31 379 Q 29.98 38.33
5. DE DONNO, Massimo 17 Exiles SC 1:18.73 247 R 35.06 43.67
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 306, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

EM Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. KITSMARISHVILI, Anton 20 Sirens ASC 58.50 603 Q 27.37 31.13
2. MICALLEF, Kyle 23 Neptunes WPSC 59.56 572 Q 26.60 32.96
3. FARRUGIA, Vince 24 Aquahub 1:01.35 523 Q 27.16 34.19
4. SALAMONE, Italo 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:01.62 516 Q 28.18 33.44
5. ZIEMANN, David 19 MKP Gdansk 1:02.17 503 Q 28.13 34.04
6. HICK, John 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:02.18 502 R 28.54 33.64
7. FERNANDEZ FONSECA, H. 18 Aquahub 1:02.97 484 Q 29.55 33.42
8. PILLOW, Jake 19 Neptunes WPSC 1:04.19 457 Q 28.96 35.23
9. DIMECH, Ayden 19 Sliema ASC 1:06.21 416 R 28.49 37.72

10. CARUANA DINGLI, Edward 32 Exiles SC 1:06.94 403 R 31.52 35.42
11. AZZOPARDI, Neil 20 Aquahub 1:08.93 369 31.58 37.35
12. PACE, Daniel 19 SW Elite 1:09.20 364 31.56 37.64
13. MIZZI, Jake 18 SW Elite 1:10.56 344 32.17 38.39
14. ATTARD, Thomas 18 SW Elite 1:19.91 236 35.23 44.68
15. DESIRA, Timmy 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:20.43 232 36.86 43.57

Open

1. KITSMARISHVILI, Anton 20 Sirens ASC 58.50 603 Q 27.37 31.13
2. SATARIANO, Matthew 16 Sliema ASC 59.34 578 Q 28.50 30.84
3. MIEKUS, Mark 17 Neptunes WPSC 59.46 575 Q 28.09 31.37
4. MICALLEF, Kyle 23 Neptunes WPSC 59.56 572 Q 26.60 32.96
5. GRIXTI, Luca 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:01.13 529 Q 28.50 32.63
6. FARRUGIA, Vince 24 Aquahub 1:01.35 523 Q 27.16 34.19
7. SALAMONE, Italo 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:01.62 516 Q 28.18 33.44
8. ZIEMANN, David 19 MKP Gdansk 1:02.17 503 Q 28.13 34.04
9. HICK, John 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:02.18 502 R 28.54 33.64

10. GRIXTI, Russell 15 Sliema ASC 1:02.39 497 R 29.33 33.06
11. FERNANDEZ FONSECA, H. 18 Aquahub 1:02.97 484 Q 29.55 33.42
12. ELLUL, Thomas 17 Sliema ASC 1:03.61 469 Q 29.55 34.06
13. PILLOW, Jake 19 Neptunes WPSC 1:04.19 457 Q 28.96 35.23
14. BALDACCHINO, N. 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:05.39 432 Q 30.90 34.49
15. DIMECH, Ayden 19 Sliema ASC 1:06.21 416 R 28.49 37.72
16. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:06.44 412 Q 30.63 35.81
17. CARUANA DINGLI, Edward 32 Exiles SC 1:06.94 403 R 31.52 35.42
18. AL SOLAIMAN, George 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.76 388 Q 31.90 35.86
19. WESOLOWSKI, Michal 16 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 1:07.92 385 Q 29.72 38.20
20. RODENAS, Liam 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:08.31 379 Q 29.98 38.33
21. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:08.88 370 Q 32.34 36.54
22. AZZOPARDI, Neil 20 Aquahub 1:08.93 369 31.58 37.35
23. PACE, Daniel 19 SW Elite 1:09.20 364 31.56 37.64
24. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:09.65 357 Q 32.88 36.77
25. VASSALLO, Thomas 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:10.55 344 R 32.07 38.48
26. MIZZI, Jake 18 SW Elite 1:10.56 344 32.17 38.39
27. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:11.53 330 Q 32.81 38.72
28. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 15 Aquahub 1:11.97 324 Q 32.78 39.19
29. ZAMMIT, Kayzen 15 Sliema ASC 1:12.92 311 Q 33.63 39.29
30. FARRUGIA, Liam 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:13.66 302 Q 34.28 39.38
31. D'ASCARI, Tiago 12 Sliema ASC 1:17.17 263 Q 35.47 41.70
32. ZAMMIT, Alan 15 SW Elite 1:17.22 262 R 35.37 41.85
33. DE DONNO, Massimo 17 Exiles SC 1:18.73 247 R 35.06 43.67
34. ATTARD, Thomas 18 SW Elite 1:19.91 236 35.23 44.68
35. DESIRA, Timmy 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:20.43 232 36.86 43.57
36. VASSALLO, Mason 13 Aquahub 1:21.08 226 Q 38.68 42.40
37. VELLA, Jack 12 SW Elite 1:21.35 224 Q 36.87 44.48
38. AQUILINA, Kyron 15 Exiles SC 1:21.95 219 ? 36.20 45.75

SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.95 219 ? 37.56 44.39
40. SAMMUT, Andre 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:22.29 216 38.23 44.06
41. BUSUTTIL, Paul 12 SW Elite 1:23.98 204 Q 40.09 43.89
42. CAMILLERI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:27.25 182 36.75 50.50
43. MUSCAT, Thomas 12 Exiles SC 1:29.12 170 Q 43.68 45.44
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 306, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

44. FARRUGIA, Kane 11 Sirens ASC 1:33.46 148 41.89 51.57
45. PACE, Kyle 14 Sirens ASC 1:33.93 145 44.26 49.67
46. BUHAGIAR, Joel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.22 123 44.99 54.23
47. MEJLAK, Mattias 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:40.14 120 43.02 57.12
48. FELICE, Yann 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:42.92 110 Q 45.39 57.53
49. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:43.26 109 Q 47.99 55.27


